Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(UL 60730)
TUV File Number: 50373669
How to Order
 SA  77  S  B  0
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
	 •	72
	 •	77
	 •	82
	 •	85
Arm Material
 S = Cu Alloy High Current Type
Resin Type
Terminal Type
 0 =  4 Terminals
        (Terminal Length 1.3 mm)
X 2 4 6 L77SB0
S A 0 0
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117
Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe:
Tel: +36 88 520 390
Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500
Email: americus@bourns.com
Typical Performance
The	above	curves	were	derived	from	placing	test	samples	in	an	oven	at	25	℃,	40	℃,	60	℃	and
70℃,	increasing	current	flow	through	the	sample	at	a	rate	of	0.1	A/minute	and	recording	the	current
value when the sample trips.
Temperature (°C)
C
u
rr
en
t
(A
)
18
14
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
16
20
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
SA72S　(Low 67 °C avg.)
SA77S　(Low 72 °C avg.)
SA82S　(Low 77 °C avg.)
SA85S　(Low 80 °C avg.)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
The device characteristics and parameters in this data sheet can and do vary in different applications and actual device performance may vary over time.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
  SA Series Breaker (Surface Mount Thermal Cutoff Device)
Product Structure Circuit Diagram
NORMAL CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT
AFTER OPENING
ARM
TERMINAL